Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education, Science and Technology & Biotechnology C. S. Branch

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

NOTIFICATION

NO.1182 -Edn(CS)/4C-32/2017

Dated, Kolkata, the 26th September, 2018

Sub: Monitoring Committee of Self-financed B. Ed. Colleges.

In continuation of this Department's Notification No. 1308 -Edn(CS)/4C 32/2017 dated, the 22nd November, 2017, the Governor is hereby pleased to reconstitute the Monitoring Committee of Selffinanced B.Ed. Colleges to review the supervision in the said colleges in West Bengal comprising the following members:-

- 1. Prof Subha Shankar Sarkar, Vice Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University.
- 2. Sri Arup Sengupta, Special Secretary, Deptt of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Bio Technology.
- 3. Professor Jayasri Ray Chaudhuri, Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal.
- 4. Sri Prabir Das, Member Secretary, West Bengal State Council of Higher Education.
- 5. Sri Madan Mohan Majumdar, Jt Secy, West Bengal State Council of Higher Education & Jt DPI, West Bengal.
- 6. Smt. Sanghamitra Ghosh (Gayen), O S D, West Bengal University of Teachers' Training, Education Planning and Administration.

By Order of the Governor

Secretary Deputy Secretary

NO.1182/1(8)-Edn(CS)/4C-32/2017

Dated, Kolkata, the 26th September, 2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Prof Subha Shankar Sarkar, Vice Chancellor, Netaji Subhas Open University, DD-26, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata, West Bengal-700064.
- 2. Sri Arup Sengupta, Special Secretary, Deptt of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Bio Technology.
- 3. Professor Jayasri Ray Chaudhuri, Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 91.
- 4. Sri Pabitra Das, Member Secretary, West Bengal Str. Council of Higher Education.
- 5. Sri Madan Mohan Majumdar, Jt Secy, West Bengal State Council of Higher Education & Jt Land West Bengal
- 6. Smt. Sanghamitra Ghosh (Gayen), O S D, WBUTTEPA, 25/2 and 25/3, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata, West Bengal 700019.
- 1. IT Cell of this Department for uploading the order in the website of this Department.
- 8. Guard file.